

## V-1000 Part List

part no.	description	Unit	part no.	description	Unit
1	Main Frame Painted .	1	41	Brake pad	1
2	Rear Ground Tube 40*80*2T*545L .	1	42	Screw M6*P 1.0*20L , UCP.	1
3	M8*P1.25*100L*15L (Thread) , CP	4	43	Washer 13*6*1.5T UCP.	1
4	Washer 16*8.5*1.5T , CP	4	44	Nut M6*P1.0 UCP .	1
5	Cap Nut M8*P1.25 , CP	4	45	Brake Arm Steel*5T CP.	1
6	Front Ground Tube 40*80*2T*545L .	1	46	Sleeve 10 OD*6.2D*6.2L	1
7	Pedal *9/16" Cr-Mo Axle	1	47	Spring 1.5D*4.5L U Type	1
8	Bolt M6*P1.0*30L	1	48	Sleeve14D*14.9L CP .	1
9	Bottle Cage.	2	49	Washer 22*10*3T .	6
10	Bottle cage set screw.	4	50	Cap Nut 3/8"*26T UCP.	2
11	Handle Bar,Steel plastic coating.	1	51	Nut M6*P1.0 UCP .	4
12	Sliding tubes end plug 38mm plastic black	5	52	Belts Tension Adjuster 6*35L.	2
13	Handle Bar Stem steel Sand blasted , CP .	1	53	PU Moving Wheel 64mm Black .	2
14	Seat Post Steel Sand Blasted ,CP .	1	54	F/Ground tubes end cape 40*80 mm .	2
15	Saddles Slider .	1	55	Bearing 608ZZ	4
16	Saddle	1	56	Nut 8*30L W/M6*P1.0	2
16A	Saddle clamp	1	57	Bolt M6*P1.0*12L	2
17	Lock Lever M16*P1.75815L	4	58	Seat Tubes Sleeve 40*80/30*60.	1
18	Sliders "V" Locking Block 23*23L , Steel	2	59	Belt 8PJ *1220L	1
19	Sliders safety stop screw ,CP .	2	60	BB Sleeve 24OD*20.1ID*27L UCP.	1
20	Stem Sliders "V " Locking block 23*23 L .	1	61	B.B Axle 25mm*20mm*116L	1
21	V Blocks Set Screw M6*P1.0*8L.	4	62R	HA 130 Right Crank*170L , Black .	1
22	Plastic Sleeve 50 mm*38 mm . black .	6	62L	HA 130 left Crank*170L . Black .	1
23	Plastic stop plug .	1	63	Flange Nut	2
24	Nut 3/8"*16TPI , UCP .	1	64	Dusty Cover	2
25	Fixed Nut .	1	65	Bolt M8*P1.25*15L	4
26	Adjust Knob	1	66	Spring Washer 13*8.5*1.5T , CP .	4
27	Moving Part 20 mm*34L , Steel UCP.	1	67	Pulley 195 D*8 PJ , ED Black .	1
28	Nut M8* P 1.25 ,UCP .	1	68	Inner Chain Cover Plastic Black .	1
29	Round Plate 20mm*3T UCP.	2	69	Screw M5*P0.8*10L	2
30	Spring 19mm*2.3mm*20LL	1	70	Washer 10*5*1 T	2
31	Upper Stud 12.7 D*92L ,CP .	1	71	Washer 16*6*2T	2
32	Bottom Stud 12.7 D*28L , CP .	1	72	Out Chain Cover Plastic Black .	1
33	Guide Screw M8*P1.25*8L	1	73	Screw M5*P0.8*10L	5
34	Nut M6*1.0 steel UCP .	1	74	Screw M5*p0.8*15L	2
35	Spacer 24 OD*20.1 ID*51L UCP .	1	75	Ground Tube Height adjuster	2
36	"V"Locking Block 23-37.5L, CP.	1	76	Lock Nut	2
37	BB Axles Bearing #6004 .	2	77	R/Ground Tubes End Cap 40*80mm.	2
38	Fly Wheels Axle 25*20*151 L	1	78	B.B axle Fixed Nut	1
39	Fly Wheel,Casting Iron* 450D .	1			
40	Fly Wheel Axles Fixed Nut .	2			